

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.1528 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	17.10.2024	<u>CJ & JSR, J</u> <u>W.A.No.1528 of 2017</u> Mr. Pottigari Sridhar Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of learned Advocate General for the appellants. Mr. Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel for respondent No.1. Learned Special Government Pleader prays for adjournment on the ground that the matter has to be argued by learned Advocate General who is not available. List in week commencing 28.10.2024. _____ CJ (AAJ) _____ JSR, J KL	