

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.:W.A.NO.1528 OF 2017**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
17.	05.03.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. P. Sridhar Reddy, the learned Special Government Pleader representing the learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel representing the respondent No.1/writ petitioner.</p> <p>We have heard the learned Special Government Pleader appearing for the appellants and learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/writ petitioner.</p> <p>List this matter on 11.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>prat</p>	